Proposed fees & charges for 2015/16

Service area	2014/15		Proposed 2015/16		Notes	
	Application/ Event	Renewal	Application/ Event	Renewal		
Environmental Health						
Training						
Basic food hygiene course	£60.00		£70.00		6 courses 10 per course	
Basic health & safety course	£50.00		£60.00		Nil done.	
Animal welfare						
Animal boarding	£292.00	£200.00	£299.00	£205.00	2.4%	
Dog breeding	£292.00	£200.00	£299.00	£205.00	2.4%	
Pet Animals Act	£292.00	£200.00	£299.00	£205.00	2.4%	
Dangerous wild animals	£638.00	£433.00	£653.00	£443.00	2.4%	
Riding establishment	£638.00	£536.00	£653.00	£549.00	2.4%	
Stray dog	£77.00		£78.00		1.3%, Plus £11.00 per day for kennel costs etc	
Zoo's	£515.00		£527.00		2.4%, Plus Vet Fees	
Licensing.						
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire						
Annual Vehicle Licence	£277.00	£277.00	£277.00	£277.00	Subject to Statutory consultation	
Annual Driver's Licence	£88.00	£88.00	£88.00	£88.00	Subject to Statutory consultation	
Vehicle plate	£30.00		£30.00		Initial fee, refundable on return	
Driver badge	£10.00		£10.00			
Drivers Test	£40.00		£40.00		Refundable if 2 days notice of cancellation given	
Drivers re-sit of test	£21.00		£21.00		Refundable if 2 days notice of cancellation given	

Service area	2014/15		Proposed 2015/16		Notes
	Application/ Event	Renewal	Application/ Event	Renewal	
Private Hire Operators					
Annual operator licence (1 vehicle only)	£36.00		£36.00		Subject to Statutory consultation
Annual Operators (> 1 vehicle)	£136.00		£136.00		Subject to Statutory consultation
Plate exemption	£88.00	£88.00	£88.00	£88.00	
Miscellaneous					
Special treatment premises	£150.00		£155.00		3.6%
Special treatments person	£80.00		£83.00		3.6%
Small Society Lotteries	£40.00	£20.00	£40.00	£20.00	Set by Statute
Sex Shops and Cinemas	£515.00	£515.00	£515.00	£515.00	Hemming case going to Supreme Court
Sexual Entertainment Venues -	£4,000.00	£2,000.00	£4,000.00	£2,000.00	Hemming case going to Supreme Court
Street Trading Consents	£365.00	£365.00	£375.00	£375.00	If not successful at sub-committee then half fee refunded 2.7%
Licensing Act 2003					All fees set by statute based upon premises rateable value plus occupancy for premises holding more than 5,000 people. Personal licences valid for 10 years
					EFDC cannot amend these charges, therefore not included in this table

Gambling Act 2005

Betting Premises	New applic	lication Annual fee		Variation, Transfer, Re-			
					instatement		
	Current	Proposed	Current	Proposed	Current	Proposed	
Betting premises (not tracks)	£375.00	£386.00	£340.00	£350.00	£256.00	£264.00	

Betting Premises	Licence copy		Notification of change	
	Current	Proposed	Current	Proposed
Betting premises (not tracks)	£28.00	£29.00	£28.00	£29.00

Waste management

Bulky household waste

Item	Current	Proposed	Notes	
1 to 3 items	£28.00	£23.00	50% concession for pensionable age	Contract plus Admin. Fee
4 to 7 items	£33.00	£35.00	50% concession for pensionable age	Contract plus Admin. Fee
8 to 10 items	£48.00	£46.00	50% concession for pensionable age	Contract plus Admin. Fee
11 to 15 items	£58.00	£58.00	50% concession for pensionable age	Contract plus Admin. Fee
More than 15 items	Assessment	Assessment	50% concession for pensionable age	

Trade waste

Item	Current	Proposed	Notes	
Commercial properties (per collection)	£14.00	£14.30	Service provided on request	Plus 2.3%
Schools and Community premises (per collection)	£9.00	£9.20	Service provided on request	Plus 2.3%

Street Numbering and Naming Charges

Item	Current	Proposed	Notes	
House Name Change/ Addition	£50.50	£51.50	Per property	Plus 2.0%
Development of 1+ properties	£50.50	£51.50	For first property	
				Plus 2.0%
	£16.50	£17.00	Per additional property	Plus 3.0%
Changes in initial development after initial notification	£50.50	£51.50	For first property	Plus 2.0%
	£16.50	£17.00	Per additional property	Plus 3.0%
Renaming of street at residents request	£50.50	£51.50	For first property	Plus 2.0%
	£16.50	£17.00	Per additional property	Plus 3.0%
Confirmation of postal address details	£2.70	£2.80	Per certificate issued	Plus 3.7%
	£16.50	£17.00	Per property involved	Plus 3.0%